 DATASHEET
9FGV0631C   JUNE 6, 2019 1
6-Output Very Low-Power PCIe Gen 1-2-3-4
Clock Generator
9FGV0631C
Description
The 9FGV0631C is a member of IDT's SOC-Friendly 1.8V
very low-power PCIe clock family. The device has 6 output

JUNE 6, 2019 15 6-OUTPUT VERY LOW-POWER PCIE GEN 1-2-3-4 CLOCK GENERATOR
9FGV0631C    DATASHEET
Ordering Information
“LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
“C” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
Revision History
Part / Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
9FGV0631CKLF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70° C
9FGV0631CKLFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70° C
9FGV0631CKILF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9FGV0631CKILFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
Issue Date Description
September 29, 2014
1. Updated front page text and block diagram.
2. Updated pin out to remove references to VDD Suspend pins. Using the part with collapsible